Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 4

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Criminal Justice Act 2003 (c. 44)

- 68 (1) Schedule 15 to that Act (specified offences for purposes of Chapter 5 of Part 12) is amended as follows.
 - (2) After paragraph 116 insert—

An offence under section 15A of that Act (sexual communication with a child)."

- (3) In paragraph 136, for "child prostitution or pornography" substitute "sexual exploitation of a child".
- (4) In paragraph 137, for "prostitute or a child involved in pornography" substitute "in relation to sexual exploitation".
- (5) In paragraph 138, for "child prostitution or pornography" substitute "sexual exploitation of a child".